#Name?

Match
Final

ALIAS

Blanco Perro

Pawnee Bill

Big Dave

Doc Holidaily

J W Bones

Turtle Creek Murray
Dead Eye Raith
Ruger Kid

Broken Bow Bob

Dr Shultz

Ash

bill

the kansan
Tombstone Tom McKey
Judge Wescott
Diamondback Jack
Kay Cee Bronc Buster
Dead-Eye Anne Gannon
Rattlesnake Kate

H. H. Huckleberry
Scrappy

Bear Creek Dave
Cactus Jim

mule creek mike
Luscious Loralei

Total Shooters 25
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Sand Creek Raiders

May 2024

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final

BW
CcC
FCD
Cow
SS
SSD
WRA
Cow
CB
GF
cow
Cow
WRA

SS
CBD
CB
LSS
LSS
SSFCG
49er
ES
ESD
FC
GPL

#Name?

Stage 1

35.02
28.73
41.35
47.58
36.82
40.37
38.58
46.68
51.13
46.86
44.97
55.65
56.87
69.36
58.95
61.20
69.47
58.38
62.84
110.40
55.29
65.59
70.71
100.52
199.99

Stage 2 Stage 3
35.29 37.98
56.76 43.76
44.49 44.81
47.81 47.02
31.68 40.17
41.31 45.80
57.18 47.26
44.87 53.58
54.66 64.02
50.04 71.20
37.57 47.83
53.16 49.70
68.55 63.53
49.70 87.39
54.71 68.46
72.90 77.04
49.89 92.79
54.33 107.17
67.91 61.98
50.68 55.55
57.11 84.75
54.41 105.07
70.89 102.50

101.97 105.91
77.24 88.44

Stage 4

35.70
36.71
39.12
33.92
53.86
42.00
43.94
61.66
46.64
60.90
50.99
63.23
76.73
65.82
79.55
75.23
103.43
84.72
78.87
68.48
76.25
66.64
71.64
72.58
80.39

Shoot Date: 5/26/2024
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 .
Time
45.17 44.18 233.34
53.37 36.09 255.42
46.24 39.62 255.63
55.83 35.85 268.01
58.82 57.53 278.88
58.23 55.28 282.99
45.03 55.06 287.05
64.92 45.91 317.62
69.25 47.36 333.06
54.83 64.99 348.82
76.14 98.53 356.03
78.35 75.32 375.41
46.45 74.91 387.04
58.23 63.95 394.45
88.18 65.47 415.32
71.23 72.37 429.97
65.05 54.53 435.16
83.26 68.91 456.77
117.87 72.88 462.35
70.20 118.69 474.00
89.10 124.20 486.70
104.45 102.16 498.32
106.10 80.27 502.11
116.28 87.23 584.49
104.18 138.38 688.62



Sand Creek Raiders

May 2024
Final Results by Category Main Match
#Name? 5/26/2024 Page 1 of 1
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage5 Stage 6 Totals
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Timek Time
Category: 49er
Scrappy 55.29 57.11  84.75 76.25 89.10  124.20 486.70
Category: Cattle Baron Duelist
Diamondback Jack 61.20 72.90  77.04 75.23 71.23 72.37 429.97
Category: Elder Statesman Duelist
Cactus Jim 70.71 70.89 102.50 71.64  106.10 80.27 502.11
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
Turtle Creek Murray 40.37 4131  45.80 42.00 58.23 55.28 282.99
Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter Silver Senior
H. H. Huckleberry 110.40 50.68  55.55 68.48 70.20  118.69 474.00
Category: B-Western
Blanco Perro 35.02 3529  37.98 35.70 45.17 44.18 233.34
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)
Broken Bow Bob 51.13 54.66  64.02 46.64 69.25 47.36 333.06
Kay Cee Bronc Buster 69.47 49.89 92.79 103.43 65.05 54.53 435.16
Category: Classic Cowboy
Pawnee Bill 28.73 56.76  43.76 36.71 53.37 36.09 255.42
Category: Cowboy
Doc Holidaily 47.58 4781  47.02 33.92 55.83 35.85 268.01
Ruger Kid 46.68 44.87  53.58 61.66 64.92 45.91 317.62
Ash 44.97 3757  47.83 50.99 76.14 98.53 356.03
bill 55.65 53.16  49.70 63.23 78.35 75.32 375.41
Category: Duelist
Tombstone Tom McKey 69.36 4970  87.39 65.82 58.23 63.95 394.45
Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)
Bear Creek Dave 65.59 54.41 105.07 66.64  104.45  102.16 498.32
Category: Frontier Cartridge
mule creek mike 10052  101.97 105.91 7258  116.28 87.23 584.49
Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Big Dave 41.35 4449 4481 39.12 46.24 39.62 255.63
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
J W Bones 36.82 31.68  40.17 53.86 58.82 57.53 278.88
Judge Wescott 58.95 5471  68.46 79.55 88.18 65.47 415.32
Category: Wrangler (36 +)
Dead Eye Raith 38.58 57.18  47.26 43.94 45.03 55.06 287.05
the kansan 56.87 68.55 63.53 76.73 46.45 74.91 387.04
Category: Gran Patroness (80 +)
Luscious Loralei 199.99 77.24 88.44 80.39 104.18 138.38 688.62
Category: Gunfighter
Dr Shultz 46.86 50.04  71.20 60.90 54.83 64.99 348.82
Category: Ladies Silver Senior (65 +)
Dead-Eye Anne Gannon 58.38 54.33 107.17 84.72 83.26 68.91 456.77
Rattlesnake Kate 62.84 67.91  61.98 78.87  117.87 72.88 462.35

Total Shooters 25
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Sand Creek Raiders

May 2024
! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match
#Name? #Name? 5/26/2024 Page 1 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Allas  Category/ Finish jme Time Time Time Time Time Final
Cowboy 50.65 43.16 49.70 48.23 68.35 65.32 325.41
Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 2= 10 30
bill Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55.65 53.16 49.70 63.23 78.35 75.32 375.41
artridge Gunfighter Silver Senior 50.40 40.68 45.55 58.48 60.20 103.69 359.00
Misses: 12= 60 2= 10 2= 10 2= 10 2= 10 3= 15 115
H. H. Huckleberry Penalties: = 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
110.40 50.68 55.55 68.48 70.20 118.69 474.00
Elder Statesman Duelist 70.71 70.89 87.50 71.64 106.10 70.27 477.11
Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Cactus Jim Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 = 10 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
70.71 70.89 102.50 71.64 106.10 80.27 502.11
Cowboy 46.68 44.87 53.58 56.66 59.92 45.91 307.62
Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 10
Ruger Kid Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46.68 44.87 53.58 61.66 64.92 45.91 317.62
Cowboy 39.97 37.57 42.83 45.99 56.14 88.53 311.03
Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 4= 20 2= 10 45
Ash Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44.97 37.57 47.83 50.99 76.14 98.53 356.03
Cowboy 32.58 37.81 37.02 28.92 35.83 30.85 203.01
Misses: 3= 15 2= 10 2= 10 1= 5 4= 20 1= 5 65
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
47.58 47.81 47.02 33.92 55.83 35.85 268.01
49er 55.29 57.11 74.75 56.25 79.10 74.20 396.70
Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 4= 20 2= 10 10= 50 90
Scrappy Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55.29 57.11 84.75 76.25 89.10 124.20 486.70
Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 40.37 41.31 45.80 42.00 58.23 55.28 282.99
Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40.37 41.31 45.80 42.00 58.23 55.28 282.99
Classic Cowboy 28.73 41.76 38.76 36.71 48.37 36.09 230.42
Misses: 0= 0 = 5 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 15
Pawnee Bill Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28.73 56.76 43.76 36.71 53.37 36.09 255.42



Sand Creek Raiders

May 2024
! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match
#Name? #Name? 5/26/2024 Page 2 of 3
Match _ o Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 _
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjne Time Time Time Time Time Final
Frontier Cartridge 80.52 86.97 85.91 67.58 96.28 72.23 489.49
Misses: 4= 20 1= 5 2= 10 1= 5 4= 20 3= 15 75
mule creek mike Penalties: = 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
100.52 101.97 105.91 72.58 116.28 87.23 584.49
Silver Senior (65 +) 36.82 31.68 40.17 38.86 53.82 57.53 258.88
Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 3= 15 1= 5 0= 0 20
J W Bones Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36.82 31.68 40.17 53.86 58.82 57.53 278.88
Duelist 49.36 44.70 62.39 45.82 58.23 48.95 309.45
Misses: 4= 20 1= 5 3= 15 4= 20 0= 0 1= 5 65
Tombstone Tom McKe  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 = 0 0= 0 1= 10 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
69.36 49.70 87.39 65.82 58.23 63.95 394.45
Cattle Baron (75 +) 51.13 54.66 64.02 46.64 69.25 47.36 333.06
Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51.13 54.66 64.02 46.64 69.25 47.36 333.06
Wrangler (36 +) 56.87 63.55 48.53 41.73 46.45 44.91 302.04
Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 3= 15 5= 25 0= 0 4= 20 65
the kansan Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 1= 10 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
56.87 68.55 63.53 76.73 46.45 74.91 387.04
Wrangler (36 +) 38.58 52.18 47.26 43.94 40.03 40.06 262.05
Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 3= 15 25
Dead Eye Raith Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38.58 57.18 47.26 43.94 45.03 55.06 287.05
Ladies Silver Senior (65 +) 57.84 67.91 56.98 63.87 107.87 62.88 417.35
Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 2= 10 2= 10 35
Rattlesnake Kate Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
62.84 67.91 61.98 78.87 117.87 72.88 462.35
Ladies Silver Senior (65 +) 53.38 54.33 107.17 84.72 83.26 63.91 446.77
Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 10
Dead-Eye Anne Gann  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58.38 54.33 107.17 84.72 83.26 68.91 456.77
Silver Senior (65 +) 58.95 54.71 63.46 64.55 83.18 60.47 385.32
Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 3= 15 1= 5 1= 5 30
Judge Wescott Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58.95 54.71 68.46 79.55 88.18 65.47 415.32



Sand Creek Raiders

May 2024
! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match
#Name? #Name? 5/26/2024 Page 3 of 3
Match _ o Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 _
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjne Time Time Time Time Time Final
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 41.35 39.49 44.81 39.12 46.24 39.62 250.63
Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Big Dave Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41.35 44.49 44.81 39.12 46.24 39.62 255.63
Cattle Baron Duelist 56.20 57.90 72.04 75.23 66.23 57.37 384.97
Misses: 1= 5 3= 15 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 3= 15 45
Diamondback Jack Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61.20 72.90 77.04 75.23 71.23 72.37 429.97
Elder Statesman (70 +) 60.59 54.41 100.07 56.64 74.45 82.16 428.32
Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 6= 30 4= 20 70
Bear Creek Dave Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65.59 54.41 105.07 66.64 104.45 102.16 498.32
Cattle Baron (75 +) 69.47 49.89 67.79 63.43 65.05 54.53 370.16
Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 5= 25 8= 40 0= 0 0= 0 65
Kay Cee Bronc Buster  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
69.47 49.89 92.79 103.43 65.05 54.53 435.16
B-Western 35.02 35.29 37.98 35.70 45.17 44.18 233.34
Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Blanco Perro Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35.02 35.29 37.98 35.70 45.17 44.18 233.34
Gunfighter 36.86 50.04 61.20 50.90 49.83 39.99 288.82
Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 2= 10 1= 5 = 25 60
Dr Shultz Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46.86 50.04 71.20 60.90 54.83 64.99 348.82
Gran Patroness (80 +) 199.99 72.24 83.44 75.39 99.18 113.38 643.62
Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 3= 15 35
Luscious Loralei Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
199.99 77.24 88.44 80.39 104.18 138.38 688.62
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 31 14 29 40 34 48
Penalties: 0 3 3 3 0 4
M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0

Average Stage Time: 55.93 51.40 60.75 53.56 66.27 59.99
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the horse
Shotgun: in hand, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing behind the cactus with shotgun held in both hands. On
the TO’s command, load your shotgun. Indicate ready by saying, “LET THE
GAMES BEGIN!”

At the signal, engage the 2 nearest shotgun targets then move to the table and
engage the remaining 2 shotgun targets. Make shotgun safe on the table. Move to
the horse and with your rifle sweep the middle row of 3 targets with 2 rounds
each. Engage the remaining 4 targets with 1 round each. Move to the log and
engage the 7 targets in the same manner as with the rifle. Holster



STAGE TWO
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.

Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the right table.
Shotgun: Staged on the right table, minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing behind the cactus with both hands on holstered pistols.
Indicate ready by saying, “TURTLE, STOP!”

At the signal, move to the table and engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum
of 4 rounds. Through the window, double tap the 5 rifle targets in an outside,
outside, upper, lower, center pattern. M-R-S on table and move to the left table.
Engage the 5 pistol targets in the same manner as with the rifle (double tap
outside, outside, upper, lower, center). Holster.



STAGE THREE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the left table
Shotgun: Staged on the left table minimum 6 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the left table with hat in both hands. Indicate ready by saying,
“HERE I AM TO SAVE THE DAY!”

At the signal, sweep the 5 rifle targets in a 1-2-4-2-1 pattern starting from either
the left or the right. Collect your shotgun and engage 2 shotgun targets with a
minimum of 2 rounds from each log and the down range table. Then sweep the 5
pistol targets in a 1-2-4-2-1 pattern and holster.



STAGE FOUR
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the left table
Shotgun: Staged on the left table minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the left table with both hands on hat. Indicate ready by saying,
“CHARGE!”

At the signal, single tap the bottom row of rifle targets. Double tap the top 2
targets, then single tap the bottom row again. With your shotgun engage left and
right shotgun targets with a minimum of 2 rounds from between the 2 cacti (X).
Repeat from between the two logs (Y). Move to the down range table. With your
pistols, single tap the bottom 3 targets, double tap the top 2 targets then single tap
the bottom 3 targets. Holster.



STAGE FIVE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, in hand

Shotgun: Staged on left or right table, minimum 6 rounds on person.

Shooter begins in front of cactus with rifle held at port arms. Indicate ready by
saying, “1ZZY DEADYET-1 DON’T KNOW, SHOOT HIM AGAIN!”

At the signal, Sweep the 3 rifle targets with 10 rounds in a 2-3-5 pattern.
Make rifle safe on the shotgun table. With your shotgun engage 2 targets from
each table (total of 6 rounds min). From the center table— Sweep the 3 pistol
targets with 10 rounds in a 2-3-5 pattern



STAGE SIX

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on any table
Shotgun: Staged on any table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the table of his/her choice with hands at SASS default.
Indicate ready by saying, “WITH THIS INVESTMENT EVERYONE WINS.
AND BY EVERYONE I MEAN ME!”

Targets may be engaged in any order. Weapons may be fired in any order, rifle not
last, and from the table of the shooter’s choice. With rifle and pistols engage the
round target array with the following round count: Back row— 1 shot each. Second
row— 2 shots each. 3rd row— 3 shots each. 4th row (closest single target) 4 shots.
With your shotgun engage 4 targets until down from at least 2 separate tables.
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